

Cal Dive to Present at Lehman Brothers

September 2, 2004

HOUSTON, Sept. 2 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Cal Dive International, Inc. (Nasdaq: CDIS) today announced that Owen Kratz, Chief Executive Officer, will deliver a presentation at the Lehman Brothers CEO Energy/Power Conference in New York City on Thursday, September 9, 2004. The presentation is scheduled to begin at 11:05 a.m. Eastern Time, will be available on a live audio webcast at the web address listed below: http://customer.nvalb.com/LEHM002/090704a rk/default.asp?entity=CalDiveInternational

The slides will be available on Cal Dive's website, http://www.caldive.com , by first clicking "Investor Relations" and then "Presentations."

Cal Dive International, Inc., headquartered in Houston, Texas, is an energy service company which provides alternate solutions to the oil and gas industry worldwide for marginal field development, alternative development plans, field life extension and abandonment, with service lines including marine diving services, robotics, well operations, facilities ownership and oil and gas production.

SOURCE Cal Dive International, Inc.

CONTACT: Wade Pursell, Chief Financial Officer of Cal Dive International, Inc., +1-281-618-0400, or fax, +1-281-618-0505